REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD (Cont’d)

B12. EARNINGS PER SHARE (Cont’d)

Individual Quarter

3 months ended

 Year-to-date

3 months ended

31/3/2024

RM’000

31/3/2023

RM’000

 31/3/2024

RM’000

31/3/2023

RM’000

Consolidated profit for the financial period

attributable to equity holders of the parent

2,699

2,656

2,699

2,656

Number of ordinary shares in issue (’000) 372,150 372,150  372,150 372,150

Basic earnings per share (sen) 0.73 0.71  0.73 0.71

Diluted earnings per share (sen) 0.73 0.71  0.73 0.71

Basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share are calculated based on the consolidated profit for

the financial period attributable to equity holders of the parent divided by the number of ordinary shares of

the Company during the financial period.

There are no dilutive instruments at the end of the financial period.

B13. PROFIT BEFORE TAX

Profit before tax is arrived at after charging:

  Individual Quarter

3 months ended

 Year-to date

3 months ended

  31/3/2024

RM’000

31/3/2023

RM’000

 31/3/2024

RM’000

31/3/2023

RM’000

 Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 149 148  149 148

 Depreciation of right-of-use asset 164 124  164 124

 Finance costs 17 56  17 56

 Fair value loss on derivative 1,062 -  1,062 -

 Gain on disposal of property, plant and

equipment (125) -  (125) -

 Net realised and unrealised gain on

foreign exchange (7)

(5)  (7)

(5)

Save for the above, the other disclosure items as required under Rule 16 of Appendix 9B of the Listing

Requirements are not applicable.

By Order of the Board

Secretary

Teoh Kok Jong (LS 04719/ PC No. 201908001451)

Dated : 14 May 2024